| | Divis | Department sion of Corport blic Access Sys | ations | | |
|---|--|--|----------------|-------------------|------------|
| | | nic Filing Cov | | | |
| | Please print this page or (shown below) on the | | | | - - |
| | (((F | 10500003178: | 3))): | | |
| Note: 1 | DO NOT hit the REFRE page. Doing so | SH/RELOAD | outton on your | browser from this | 5 |
| - to endow a started replacement resource | page. Doing so | will generate an | | ·C(. | |
| | vision of Corporati × Number : (850 | ons)205-0381 | - | | · |
| Ac Ph | count Number : 0753 one : [212 | | DR CORFORATE | SERVICES, INC | |
| | ORIDA PROFI DKSANA ENTERTA | | | | 05 FEB - 7 |
| | Certificate of Sta Certified Copy Page Count | atus | 0 | | PM I: II |
| | Estimated Charg | je | \$70.00 | | |

ID Δ

2/7/2005

2*

١.

BLUMBERGEXCELSIOR

4.

Fax: 888-692-9256

P. D2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

OKSANA ENTERTAINMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED sole incorporator, being a natural person competent to contract and desiring to form a corporation under Title XXXV, Chapter 607, of the Revised Florida Statutes, herewith submits the following information:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Oksana Entertainment Management, Inc.
- 2. The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.
- 3. The purpose or purposes for which this corporation is being formed are to include the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be formed under this chapter.
 - The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1000) common shares with NO par value.
- 5. The principal address and mailing address of the corporation will be: 350 Golfbrook Circle # 202 Longwood, FL 32779.
- 6. The name and address of its registered office in the State of Florida is: Christopher T. Hill 201 South Orange Avenue, Suite 720 Orlando FL 32801.
- The name and address of each person who shall serve as Director is as follows: William J. Marquez 350 Golfbrook Circle # 202 Longwood, FL 32779
- The name and address of the sole incorporator is: Carol Montalvo C/O BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc., 62 White Street, New York, NY 10013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as sole incorporator of this corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

Dated February 7, 2005

Carol Montalto

634

ţ

Sole Incorporator

BiumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc. 62 White Street New York, NY 10013

. >

05 FEB -

J Z

.....

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

AS

REGISTERED AGENT

I, the undersigned, Christopher T. Hill do hereby accept appointment as Registered agent for; OKSANA ENTERTAINMENT MANAGEMENT, INC.

Dated: February 7, 2005

Registered Agent. Christopher T. Hill